## 

Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01)	1021618	II S Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	PATENT	S ONLY
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	<b>V V</b>	District the second sec
		Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies)     PANVERA CORPORATION	17/11/02	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: PANVERA LLC  Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(i	es) attached? Yes No	<u> </u>
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Security Agreement	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 501 Charmany Drive
06/28/2002 Execution Date:		City: Madison State: WI Zip: 53719  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or pate	ent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s) _5,824,557
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Andrew Marks	be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 101  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  400.00
Vertex Pha		Enclosed
Incorporated		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 130 Waverly	St	8. Deposit account number: 50-0725
City: Cambridge State: M/	<sup>A</sup> Zip: 02139	
	DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature.  /2002 DBYRHE 00000020 500725 09873  1581 Andrewoo of Marks  Name of Person Sign		7/11/02 Signature Date
	- 1	er sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	PATENTS ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
T. W. H. Our deduce of P	(ADDENDUM)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	atents and Trademarks: Please record the attached	d original documents or copy thereof.
Continuation of Item 4:		
Additional Patent Application Number	oers:	
10/161,482		
10/170,170		
09/543,509		
Additional Patent Numbers:		
5,786,139		
6,100,039		
6,319,678		
,		
		ļ
		İ
		ĺ

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT

PANVERA CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin and having an office and place of business at 501 Charmany Drive, Madison, Wisconsin (U.S.A.) 53719, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned, sold and transferred to and do hereby assign, sell and transfer to PANVERA LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office and place of business at 501 Charmany Drive, Madison, Wisconsin (U.S.A.) 53719, its successors and assigns: (1) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all inventions and discoveries disclosed in the applications for Patent and issued Patents listed in Exhibit A, attached hereto, including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor; (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of PANVERA LLC, its designee, or in the names of any and all of the inventors of the applications and patents listed in Exhibit A at PANVERA LLC's or its designee's election, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications; (3) the entire right, title and interest in and to all issued Patents listed in Exhibit A; any Patents which may issue from any of the applications listed in Exhibit A; and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions of the same; and (4) the entire right, title and interest in all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds stemming from the patents and applications listed in Exhibit A, including without limitation all rights of priority throughout the world, in and to the above inventions, discoveries, patents and applications.

<u>PANVERA CORPORATION</u> hereby authorizes and requests the competent authorities in each country to grant and to issue any and all Patents in that country arising out of the applications listed in Exhibit A to <u>PANVERA LLC</u> as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by <u>PANVERA CORPORATION</u> had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

Page <u>1</u> of <u>3</u>

PANVERA CORPORATION further agrees at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of PANVERA LLC such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries, patents and applications throughout the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of PANVERA LLC under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

**ASSIGNOR:** 

Michael Wokasch

President

Panvera Corporation

On this 26 day of June, 2002, (1) Michael Wokasch personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Wisconsin, and executed the foregoing Assignment and duly acknowledged to me that such Assignment was executed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Mary K Loff

Notary Public D

COUNTY OF DANE

COMMISSION EXPIRES 1/16/02

Page 2 of 3

## ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF ASSIGNEE:

Panvera LLC

President

On this 26 day of June, 2002,, Michael Wokasch personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Wisconsin, and duly acknowledged the executed Assignment on behalf of the Assignee.

Mary K. Lhoff
Notary Public 10

COUNTY OF DANE

COMMISSION EXPIRES 1/16/02

ALEKT MAGASI	STRICHMEN	SERVINASY SERVINAS (INC.) PARTIENTAL INC. SERVINAS (INC.) PART	( <u>0</u> )/ ( <u>2</u>	E 3/2 E
	10/139 598	KINASE ACTIVITY MEASUREMENT USING		
UNITED STATES	10/133,328 10/16/14/16/14/18/2-2-1	4/20/2002 FEOORESCENCE FOLANIZATION  * METHINDS AND KITS FOR ASSAMS BITTIZING  * NOW THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE		
UNITED STATES	10/170,170	* — —		
		THE THOO AND KIT FOR DETECTING AUGUSTIC ACIDS.  A CLEAVAGE UTILIZING A COVALENBARMEDIS.		
INTERNATIONAL PROPERTY OF THE	6//0/2/20/80	Compositions for Cytochrome P450 Biotransformation		
UNITED STATES	08/904,376	8/1/1997 Reactions	5,891,696	4/6/1999
CN STEP STATES	08/626,520	4/2/1996 ImpulliesThBiostemical Proparations	100 TO 10	2010) 2010)
		METHOD FOR MEASURING INTERACTION BETWEEN A FLOURESCENCE LABELED SUGAR		
UNITED STATES	09/543,509	4/6/2000 AND TARGET MOLECULES A PROPESSITOR REVERSE HRANSCEIFINSE		
		CLESMASSER POLITICISM SASTEMENT MENTILISMASSER OF THE SASTEMENT OF THE SAS	A KROUDLE	EDST CARD
UNITED STATES	09/344,995		6,319,678 1	11/20/2001
HEROTE SA PARTICIPATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	97.936.44.7	AND THE TOP SOFT OF THE STATE O		
EUROPEAN PATENT OFFICE	97952171.3	KINASE ACTIVITY MEASUREMENT USING 5/26/1999 FLOURESCENCE POLARIZATION		

## Certificate Of Mailing Under 37 C.F.R. §1.10

Express Mailing No. EV019224610US Date of Deposit \_July 11, 2002

I hereby certify that this document/application is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Honorable Commissioner for Patents, Washington D.C. 20231

Attention: Box Assignments

Tina	<b>Powers</b>
11114	TOWCIS

(type or printed name of person mailing document/applications)

(signature of person mailing document/application)

- 1. Recordation Form Cover Sheet (2 pages)
- 2. Executed Assignment of Rights (3 pages)

**RECORDED: 07/11/2002** 

- 3. Certificate of Mailing
- 4. Return Receipt Postcard

PanVera LLC